UK Domiciled

Total funds under management
ISA™ funds
OEIC funds

Total gross sales
Gross retail sales
Gross ISA” sales
Gross institutional sales

Total net sales
Net retail sales
Net ISA” sales
Net institutional sales

Total accounts

ISA” accounts

Number of funds

Of which OEICs

Number of companies
Number of OEIC providers

Overseas Domiciled

Total funds under management

Total gross sales
Gross retail sales
Gross institutional sales

Total net sales
Net retail sales
Net institutional sales

Number of funds
Number of companies

As of April 2008 PEPs were consolidated into stocks and shares ISAs. Any ISA data shown for periods prior to April 2008 is ISA & PEP combined, except in the

Summary Table

Feb-09

£ 339.2 bn
£ 66.8 bn
£ 213.4 bn

£8,790.0 m
£4,845.0m

£569.3m
£3,9449m

£2,279.3 m
£1,186.1 m

-£112.5 m
£1,093.2m

15.08 m
10.38 m
2,388
1,646
112

85

£13.7 bn

£723.8m
£160.8 m
£563.0 m

-£19.8 m
-£39.0m
£19.2m

581
30

case of fund supermarkets where it reflects ISAs only.

Jan-09

£ 355.2 bn
£70.8 bn
£ 224.1 bn

£ 8,468.4 m
£5,504.0 m

£499.9 m
£2,964.4m

£1,812.3 m
£1,189.0 m
£20m
£623.3m

15.18 m
10.46 m
2,387
1,643
111

83

£15.2 bn

£450.7 m
£228.6 m
£222.1m

£66.6 m
£559m
£10.7m

582
30

Feb-08

£ 442.0 bn
£ 84.6 bn
£ 270.4 bn

£8,339.7m
£5,157.6 m

£624.0m
£3,182.2 m

£775.3m
£271.2m
-£179.1m
£504.1m

16.56 m
12.32 m
2,219
1,477
108

80

£16.2 bn

£766.2m
£364.9m
£401.3 m

-£ 236.1 m
-£22.7m
-£213.4m

585
28



