Summary Table

	ourninary rubic		
	Feb-09	Jan-09	Feb-08
UK Domiciled			
Total funds under management	£ 339.2 bn	£ 355.2 bn	£ 442.0 bn
ISA [^] funds	£ 66.8 bn	£ 70.8 bn	£ 84.6 bn
OEIC funds	£ 213.4 bn	£ 224.1 bn	£ 270.4 bn
Total gross sales	£ 8,790.0 m	£ 8,468.4 m	£ 8,339.7 m
Gross retail sales	£ 4,845.0 m	£ 5,504.0 m	£ 5,157.6 m
Gross ISA [^] sales	£ 569.3 m	£ 499.9 m	£ 624.0 m
Gross institutional sales	£ 3,944.9 m	£ 2,964.4 m	£ 3,182.2 m
Total net sales	£ 2,279.3 m	£ 1,812.3 m	£ 775.3 m
Net retail sales	£ 1,186.1 m	£ 1,189.0 m	£ 271.2 m
Net ISA [^] sales	-£ 112.5 m	£ 2.0 m	-£ 179.1 m
Net institutional sales	£ 1,093.2 m	£ 623.3 m	£ 504.1 m
Total accounts	15.08 m	15.18 m	16.56 m
ISA [^] accounts	10.38 m	10.46 m	12.32 m
Number of funds	2,388	2,387	2,219
Of which OEICs	1,646	1,643	1,477
Number of companies	112	111	108
Number of OEIC providers	85	83	80
Overseas Domiciled			
Total funds under management	£ 13.7 bn	£ 15.2 bn	£ 16.2 bn
Total gross sales	£ 723.8 m	£ 450.7 m	£ 766.2 m
Gross retail sales	£ 160.8 m	£ 228.6 m	£ 364.9 m
Gross institutional sales	£ 563.0 m	£ 222.1 m	£ 401.3 m
Total net sales	-£ 19.8 m	£ 66.6 m	-£ 236.1 m
Net retail sales	-£ 39.0 m	£ 55.9 m	-£ 22.7 m
Net institutional sales	£ 19.2 m	£ 10.7 m	-£ 213.4 m
Number of funds	581	582	585
Number of companies	30	30	28
^ As of April 2008 PEPs were consolidated int	to stocks and shares ISA	s. Any ISA data shown	for periods prior to A

[^] As of April 2008 PEPs were consolidated into stocks and shares ISAs. Any ISA data shown for periods prior to April 2008 is ISA & PEP combined, except in the case of fund supermarkets where it reflects ISAs only.